
Question on Notice
No. 247

Asked Thursday, 2 March 2006

MRS MENKENS asked the Minister for Employment, Training and Industrial Relations and Minister for Sport (Mr Barton):

QUESTION:

With reference to the security of equipment at TAFE institutes –

(1) For each of the last two financial years and for the year to date (reported separately), will he provide details of the total number of computers, associated software and ICT equipment that has been reported stolen from TAFE’s and education institutions, the total value of all equipment stolen and the estimated cost of replacement?


(2) For the information provided in (1), will he provide a breakdown according to each institute (reported separately)?

ANSWER:

(1) Based on TAFE Institute’s Loss Incident Reports, the following information is provided on equipment reported stolen to Police.


See attached tables


The losses are primarily portable computer equipment generally available to students and staff.


(2) See attached tables


1/7/2003 - 30/06/2004 STOLEN ITEMS IN TAFE INSTITUTES


Institute Equipment Reported Stolen
Police
Report
Number

Number
of Items

(a)

Total Value of
Equipment at
time of theft

(b)

Estimated
replacement cost

(c)


 Southbank Computer and Associated Software 04/94400 1 2,956.00 2,298.00
   Computer and Associated Software 04/107461 1 1,478.00 1,380.00

 Brisbane North Computer and Associated Software 04/179552 1 1,734.00 2,298.00
   Computer and Associated Software 04/123103 1 2,017.00 2,017.00
   Computer and Associated Software 04/179553 1 2,270.00 2,270.00

 Logan Computer and Associated Software 03/287647 1 80.00 2,298.00

 Bremer Institute Computer and Associated Software 03/323060 1 779.00 1,380.00

 Cooloola Sunshine Computer and Associated Software 04/45585 1 Not available 1,750.00

 Barrier Reef Computer and Associated Software 04/136338 1 893.00 2,298.00

 Wide Bay ICT Equipment 03/330093 1 50.00 143.00

 Moreton Computer and Associated Software 04/140450 1 379.00 379.00

 TOTAL     11 12,636.00 18,511.00


1/7/2004 - 30/06/2005 STOLEN ITEMS IN TAFE INSTITUTES

Institute Equipment Reported Stolen Police
Report

Number

Number of
Items

(a)

Total Value of
Equipment at
Time of Theft

(b)

Estimated
Replacement

Cost (c)


Barrier Reef


Computer and Associated Software
Computer and Associated Software
Computer and Associated Software
Computer and Associated Software


04/235068
04/310594
05/208457
05/208457


1
1
1
1


1,108.00
   620.00
1,212.00
1,919.00


4,963.00
       0.00
2,120.80
2,120.80


Brisbane North


Computer and Associated Software


04/396671


1


Not available


2,120.80


Central QLD


Computer and Associated Software
Computer and Associated Software


04/245570
04/354049


1
1


681.00

Not available


1,539.00
1,422.30


Southbank


Computer and Associated Software
Computer and Associated Software


04/227674
04/330745


1
1


1,131.00
2,255.00


3,279.00
4,190.00


TOTAL  9 $8,926.00 $21,755.70


1/7/2005 - 28/02/2006 STOLEN ITEMS IN TAFE INSTITUTES


Institute Equipment Reported Stolen Police
Report

Number

Number of
Items (a)

Total Value of
Equipment at
Time of Theft

(b)

Estimated
Replacement

Cost (c)


Barrier Reef


Computer and Associated Software


05/327488


1


2,790.74


2,120.80


Brisbane North


Assorted Computer Parts

Computer and Associated Software
Computer and Associated Software


05/307882
05/322327
05/195566


1
1
1


Not available
Not available

1,754.00


Not available

2,120.80
2,120.80


Southbank


Computer and Associated Software


05/189009


1


3,575.00


2,120.80


Wide Bay


Computer and Associated Software


05/84816


1


2,181.00


1,422.30


 6 $10,300.74 $9,905.50

